
•>

CLAIMS FOR THE I’AST HALF YEAR.

Thu claims of the respective Presbyteries in Quebec and 
Ontario, for services rendered in Supplemented Congregations and 
Mission Stations during the past six months, were carefully considered 
and the following sums ordered to be paid :—

SupplerPresbytery of
Quebec.....................
Montreal...................
Glengarry.................
Ottawa.....................
Lanark and Renfrew.
Brockville.................
Kingston..................
Peterboro.................
Whitby.....................
Lindsay.....................
Toronto....................
Barrie.......................

Presbytery of
Owen Sound.
Saugeen........
Guelph..........
Hamilton....
Paris..............
London..........
Sarnia..........
Chatham .... 
Stratford....
Huron............
Maitland........
Bruce.............

$ 521 •5° 
1026.50 
207.00 
633-50 
974-5° 
134.00 

1102.50 

347-5°

$494-5
194.00
IOo.OO
371-75

89.50
530.00
352.00
225.00

S2.00

1 1

The
Presbyteri 
Stations, 
and grante

(Those ir

170. 70.00
75.00■ 493-

406.00

Total
N.IJ. —These are the nett amounts due on 1st October, 18S2, including 

special claims, Ac., passed at this meeting, particulars of which are here given:—

Presbytery of Quebec—
Lake Megan tic,—Claim of $20, for services prior to April, 1882,—declined. 
Valcartier.—Claim of $26 additional for past half-year, - granted con­

ditionally.
Presbytery 01 Lanark and Renfrew—

Otter Lake,—Claim of $40.50 additional for past nine months, —granted. 
C. P. Railway,—Claim of $55 for past six months,—granted.

Presbytery of Brockville—
Osgoode, Heckston, and S. Gower,—Claim of $22 for past three months,— 

granted.
Presbytery of Peterborough—

Chandos, Ac.,—Claim of $10.50 for services prior to April, 1S82, -granted. 
Travelling expenses of student from Princeton,—Claim of $15, —granted $6. 

Presbytery of Barrie—
Nipissing,—Claim of $20 additional for past six months,—declined. 

Presbytery of Owen Sound—
Indian Peninsula, Middle Fie' ' —Claim of $52 for past six months,—granted. 
Upper Peninsula,—Exploring expenses, $8.50,—granted.
Cockburn Island,—Exploring expenses, $7.50,—granted.

Presbytery of London—
Delaware,—Claim of $25 for past six months,—granted.

Presbytery of Bruce—
Special Claim of $67 for exploring, Ac.,—granted.

$9794.10

Danville.... 
St Sylvestre 
Scotstown... 
Hampden... 
Lake Megan!

Metis............
(a)* Kenebei
Gould...........
Chaudière... 
Valcartier... 
Stoneham, eti

* If supplied b

f

1

(«)* Mille Isl, 
Earn ham Cen 
(<*)"' Laguerre.
Juliette.........
-New Glasgow 
St. Hyacinthe 
Montreal, Tay

*0r $3.00 per i

-

!
I

£8
 S


